
KONING ZWARE FOND  21-08-24 
-------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente              Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------
   1 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE    17  225.8683 
   2 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM        17  256.0870 
   3 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT         14  167.9671 
   4 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE     13  128.0181 
   5 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK            13  154.8923 
   6 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER            11  165.9283 
   7 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK    10  143.7251 
   8 CARPENTIER KRISTOF   ERWETEGEM         9  192.0125 
   9 HEEREMAN ANDRE       ASPELARE          8  117.6869 
  10 STAELENS ROWENA      Pamel             8  166.4728 
  11 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW       7   98.5354 
  12 VANDENABEELE ELS     NEIGEM            6   95.7010 
  13 SCHOUKENS FRANKY     PAMEL             6  124.6055 
  14 RAES FRANS           MOORSEL           5   38.5602 
  15 VAN HERZEELE DANIEL  ELENE             5   65.8118 
  16 VAN DE WALLE PATRICK ST.MARIA-LIER     5   84.0152 
  17 BAEYENS BART         Appelterre        5   85.8660 
  18 DE RIJCK HANS & VICT NINOVE            5  116.0199 
  19 RONSIJN JO           APPELTERRE        5  120.4673 
  20 VAN HOLDER-VAN LIMBE VLEKKEM           5  125.9345 
  21 VAN SANDE WIM        BAMBRUGGE         4   48.0327 
  22 DELGOF RUDY          BAARDEGEM         4   49.7643 
  23 BAUWENS HERVE        VLIERZELE         4   50.8143 
  24 VAN DE VELDE ANDRE   DENDERLEEUW       4   62.1855 
  25 VERMEULEN PIETER     ZOTTEGEM          4   63.2913 
  26 DE NIL JEAN-MARIE    Erembodegem       3   35.4933 
  27 VAN HOLDER GUY       BRAKEL            3   45.0095 
  28 COPPENS CHRIS        VOORDE            3   55.6174 
  29 VAN DER STOCK HERMAN WOUBRECHTEGEM     3   61.4816 
  30 VAN GEET FRANS-REMI  DENDERBELLE       3   66.3250 
  31 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGER OKEGEM            3   69.8134 
  32 DE CLERCQ GUY        MICHELBEKE        2   23.6966 
  33 VAN DAMME WILLY&JARN STEENHUIZE        2   27.0677 
  34 EVERAERT PETER       Liedekerke        2   30.8140 
  35 VAN NIEUWENHOVE WILL ASPELARE          2   36.9668 
  36 BREYNAERT FRANS      DENDERLEEUW       2   38.6878 
  37 DE WOLF KAREL        NIEUWERKERKEN     2   43.7001 
  38 KENNOF CARLOS        BALEGEM           2   48.4848 
  39 MATTHIJS GUY         Brakel            2   62.7206 
  40 SAELENS ANDRES       St-Lievens ho     1    0.2907 
  41 RADEV STEFAN & DENIS Zandbergen        1    3.7915 
  42 DE TROYER STAN       S.M.LIERDE        1    9.9526 
  43 STEVENS KOEN & KELLY SERSKAMP          1   10.4265 
  44 V D MAELEN SONIA     ASPELARE          1   13.5338 
  45 DE MAEYER PATRICK    OPWIJK            1   14.1414 
  46 WAUTERS NADINE       Appelterre-Ei     1   14.2180 
  47 PLETINCKX-PENNE      Zandbergen        1   18.0095 
  48 KESTENS WILFRIED     MEERBEKE          1   18.8953 
  49 BAUWENS BART         Zwalm             1   20.4545 
  50 ARYS LUC             LIEDEKERKE        1   22.2749 
-------------------------------------------------------



KAMP.MEESTE PRIJZEN ZWARE FOND  21-08-24 
-------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente              Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------
   1 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE     75 1070.6230 
   2 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE    68 1049.3649 
   3 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW      36  593.4583 
   4 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM        34  530.5427 
   5 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT         31  484.1652 
   6 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK            28  429.6495 
   7 HEEREMAN ANDRE       ASPELARE         19  339.9500 
   8 BAUWENS HERVE        VLIERZELE        17  283.8171 
   9 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER            16  243.8469 
  10 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK    14  210.9302 
  11 VAN DE WALLE PATRICK ST.MARIA-LIER    11  227.0270 
  12 VAN HOLDER-VAN LIMBE VLEKKEM          11  275.5089 
  13 CARPENTIER KRISTOF   ERWETEGEM        10  216.0866 
  14 VAN HERZEELE DANIEL  ELENE             8  133.8223 
  15 BAEYENS BART         Appelterre        8  143.2934 
  16 STAELENS ROWENA      Pamel             8  166.4728 
  17 RONSIJN JO           APPELTERRE        8  185.3749 
  18 VANDENABEELE ELS     NEIGEM            7  128.2591 
  19 SCHOUKENS FRANKY     PAMEL             7  155.4195 
  20 DE RIJCK HANS & VICT NINOVE            6  118.7472 
  21 DE VOS REMI          VLIERZELE         6  136.4299 
  22 RAES FRANS           MOORSEL           5   38.5602 
  23 DELGOF RUDY          BAARDEGEM         5   54.7062 
  24 VAN HOLDER GUY       BRAKEL            5   57.2676 
  25 VAN NIEUWENHOVE WILL ASPELARE          5   69.6682 
  26 MACULA ALMIR         Moorsel           5  105.8139 
  27 COPPENS CHRIS        VOORDE            5  121.5265 
  28 VAN SANDE WIM        BAMBRUGGE         4   48.0327 
  29 STEVENS KOEN & KELLY SERSKAMP          4   61.8800 
  30 VAN DE VELDE ANDRE   DENDERLEEUW       4   62.1855 
  31 VERMEULEN PIETER     ZOTTEGEM          4   63.2913 
  32 DE NIL JEAN-MARIE    Erembodegem       4   66.8569 
  33 VAN GEET FRANS-REMI  DENDERBELLE       4   92.6886 
  34 EVERAERT PETER       Liedekerke        3   50.5814 
  35 VAN DAMME WILLY&JARN STEENHUIZE        3   51.3101 
  36 DE MAEYER PATRICK    OPWIJK            3   52.4393 
  37 VAN DER STOCK HERMAN WOUBRECHTEGEM     3   61.4816 
  38 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGER OKEGEM            3   69.8134 
  39 DE DECKER KURT       WIEZE             2   18.3139 
  40 DE CLERCQ GUY        MICHELBEKE        2   23.6966 
  41 BREYNAERT FRANS      DENDERLEEUW       2   38.6878 
  42 SCHUDDINCK BENNY     Meldert           2   40.1914 
  43 COPPENS MICHAEL      MOORSEL           2   42.3890 
  44 DE WOLF KAREL        NIEUWERKERKEN     2   43.7001 
  45 KENNOF CARLOS        BALEGEM           2   48.4848 
  46 BAUWENS BART         Zwalm             2   52.2727 
  47 MATTHIJS GUY         Brakel            2   62.7206 
  48 SAELENS ANDRES       St-Lievens ho     1    0.2907 
  49 RADEV STEFAN & DENIS Zandbergen        1    3.7915 
  50 DE TROYER STAN       S.M.LIERDE        1    9.9526 
-------------------------------------------------------



KAMPIOEN OUDE ZWARE FOND  21-08-24 
-------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente              Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------
   1 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT         14  167.9671 
   2 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM        14  183.2721 
   3 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE    13  162.2960 
   4 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER            11  165.9283 
   5 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE     10  105.5300 
   6 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK    10  143.7251 
   7 CARPENTIER KRISTOF   ERWETEGEM         9  192.0125 
   8 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK             8  128.8379 
   9 HEEREMAN ANDRE       ASPELARE          7   96.4660 
  10 STAELENS ROWENA      Pamel             7  138.7216 
  11 RAES FRANS           MOORSEL           5   38.5602 
  12 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW       5   56.0741 
  13 BAEYENS BART         Appelterre        5   85.8660 
  14 DE RIJCK HANS & VICT NINOVE            5  116.0199 
  15 VAN HERZEELE DANIEL  ELENE             4   37.6141 
  16 DELGOF RUDY          BAARDEGEM         4   49.7643 
  17 BAUWENS HERVE        VLIERZELE         4   50.8143 
  18 VAN DE VELDE ANDRE   DENDERLEEUW       4   62.1855 
  19 VERMEULEN PIETER     ZOTTEGEM          4   63.2913 
  20 VANDENABEELE ELS     NEIGEM            4   83.2010 
  21 VAN HOLDER GUY       BRAKEL            3   45.0095 
  22 COPPENS CHRIS        VOORDE            3   55.6174 
  23 VAN DE WALLE PATRICK ST.MARIA-LIER     3   59.1348 
  24 VAN DER STOCK HERMAN WOUBRECHTEGEM     3   61.4816 
  25 VAN GEET FRANS-REMI  DENDERBELLE       3   66.3250 
  26 VAN SANDE WIM        BAMBRUGGE         2   20.7071 
  27 DE CLERCQ GUY        MICHELBEKE        2   23.6966 
  28 DE NIL JEAN-MARIE    Erembodegem       2   26.4024 
  29 VAN DAMME WILLY&JARN STEENHUIZE        2   27.0677 
  30 RONSIJN JO           APPELTERRE        2   30.1535 
  31 VAN NIEUWENHOVE WILL ASPELARE          2   36.9668 
  32 SCHOUKENS FRANKY     PAMEL             2   39.1515 
  33 KENNOF CARLOS        BALEGEM           2   48.4848 
  34 VAN HOLDER-VAN LIMBE VLEKKEM           2   54.3839 
  35 MATTHIJS GUY         Brakel            2   62.7206 
  36 RADEV STEFAN & DENIS Zandbergen        1    3.7915 
  37 DE TROYER STAN       S.M.LIERDE        1    9.9526 
  38 STEVENS KOEN & KELLY SERSKAMP          1   10.4265 
  39 DE WOLF KAREL        NIEUWERKERKEN     1   12.1212 
  40 V D MAELEN SONIA     ASPELARE          1   13.5338 
  41 DE MAEYER PATRICK    OPWIJK            1   14.1414 
  42 WAUTERS NADINE       Appelterre-Ei     1   14.2180 
  43 PLETINCKX-PENNE      Zandbergen        1   18.0095 
  44 BAUWENS BART         Zwalm             1   20.4545 
  45 ARYS LUC             LIEDEKERKE        1   22.2749 
  46 Neckebroek Dirk      Lierde            1   23.6364 
  47 DELVAEYE MICHEL      ERPE-MERE         1   25.5924 
  48 COPPENS MICHAEL      MOORSEL           1   27.2727 
  49 TANASOIU MARIAN      NINOVE            1   27.4882 
  50 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEON VELZEKE-RUDDE     1   28.9100 
-------------------------------------------------------



KAMPIOEN JAARSE ZWARE FOND  21-08-24 
-------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente              Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------
   1 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK             5   26.0544 
   2 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE     4   63.5723 
   3 SCHOUKENS FRANKY     PAMEL             4   85.4540 
   4 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE      3   22.4881 
   5 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGER OKEGEM            3   69.8134 
   6 VAN HOLDER-VAN LIMBE VLEKKEM           3   71.5506 
   7 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM         3   72.8149 
   8 RONSIJN JO           APPELTERRE        3   90.3138 
   9 VANDENABEELE ELS     NEIGEM            2   12.5000 
  10 VAN DE WALLE PATRICK ST.MARIA-LIER     2   24.8804 
  11 VAN SANDE WIM        BAMBRUGGE         2   27.3256 
  12 EVERAERT PETER       Liedekerke        2   30.8140 
  13 BREYNAERT FRANS      DENDERLEEUW       2   38.6878 
  14 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW       2   42.4613 
  15 SAELENS ANDRES       St-Lievens ho     1    0.2907 
  16 DE NIL JEAN-MARIE    Erembodegem       1    9.0909 
  17 KESTENS WILFRIED     MEERBEKE          1   18.8953 
  18 HEEREMAN ANDRE       ASPELARE          1   21.2209 
  19 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN  BAVEGEM           1   23.2558 
  20 STAELENS ROWENA      Pamel             1   27.7512 
  21 MACULA ALMIR         Moorsel           1   27.9070 
  22 VAN HERZEELE DANIEL  ELENE             1   28.1977 
  23 DE WOLF KAREL        NIEUWERKERKEN     1   31.5789 
-------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF OUDE ZWARE FOND  21-08-24 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente      Ringnummer        Totalen
-----------------------------------------------------------------
   1 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 421651520     3   31.2228 
   2 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK 211003720     3   34.6349 
   3 RAES FRANS           MOORSEL       410853821     2    2.5822 
   4 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 421875921     2    3.9554 
   5 BAUWENS HERVE        VLIERZELE     403381621     2    5.0729 
   6 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         201333722     2    5.5947 
   7 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT      406492122     2    6.0101 
   8 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT      402481321     2    6.4978 
   9 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 411525422     2    7.0599 
  10 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER         406483522     2    7.3501 
  11 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  401691621     2    7.4368 
  12 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  411659122     2    9.4217 
  13 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  401694021     2   10.7237 
  14 VAN DE VELDE ANDRE   DENDERLEEUW   401519821     2   11.0744 
  15 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK 211003820     2   11.9529 
  16 HEEREMAN ANDRE       ASPELARE      310378019     2   12.4541 
  17 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  411653922     2   15.2708 
  18 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  411656022     2   15.4058 
  19 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         201601221     2   17.3401 
  20 VAN HOLDER GUY       BRAKEL        403907219     2   17.5213 
  21 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  411652822     2   18.1238 
  22 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 421872121     2   18.8008 
  23 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 421873321     2   19.4971 
  24 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     408426621     2   20.5142 
  25 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 421015222     2   23.3049 
  26 VAN HERZEELE DANIEL  ELENE         407106620     2   23.4222 
  27 STAELENS ROWENA      Pamel         421953121     2   23.7822 
  28 HEEREMAN ANDRE       ASPELARE      311454022     2   26.2669 
  29 BAEYENS BART         Appelterre    421951521     2   26.6441 
  30 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT      406500022     2   28.4043 
  31 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     406613422     2   28.7911 
  32 VAN HERZEELE DANIEL  ELENE         407107920     2   29.5735 
  33 RONSIJN JO           APPELTERRE    407471320     2   30.1535 
  34 CARPENTIER KRISTOF   ERWETEGEM     402305721     2   30.3191 
  35 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 411520522     2   32.1549 
  36 CARPENTIER KRISTOF   ERWETEGEM     406393922     2   33.1650 
  37 BAUWENS HERVE        VLIERZELE     422259317     2   33.6671 
  38 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER         406473222     2   34.4426 
  39 COPPENS CHRIS        VOORDE        400757022     2   34.5648 
  40 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  411654522     2   35.1392 
  41 HEEREMAN ANDRE       ASPELARE      311452122     2   36.8375 
  42 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK 213836321     2   37.5145 
  43 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER         406480322     2   37.5569 
  44 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  411824122     2   37.9792 
  45 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT      406496822     2   38.6868 
  46 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 411526222     2   39.2553 
  47 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 401723121     2   39.3134 
  48 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER         406471822     2   39.8066 
  49 BAEYENS BART         Appelterre    410341322     2   41.5957 
  50 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 411522522     2   42.1998 
-----------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF JAARSE ZWARE FOND  21-08-24 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente      Ringnummer        Totalen
-----------------------------------------------------------------
   1 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406154023     2    4.6150 
   2 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406160423     2    4.9238 
   3 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406158323     2    7.6069 
   4 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         206391723     2    7.7459 
   5 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 418744623     2    9.5026 
   6 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     404616723     2   10.2411 
   7 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 402434823     2   13.3178 
   8 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         206391223     2   13.3666 
   9 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 418744523     2   15.5531 
  10 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406158423     2   16.9523 
  11 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         206390623     2   18.8717 
  12 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  420249923     2   22.4685 
  13 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406154523     2   25.9027 
  14 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW   404665923     2   27.9264 
  15 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406158823     2   28.3493 
  16 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 418743323     2   29.2338 
  17 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW   404640423     2   29.4161 
  18 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406157823     2   30.9670 
  19 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         206392823     2   31.5651 
  20 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  419941823     2   36.8295 
  21 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 402440023     2   37.0952 
  22 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406153623     2   38.4945 
  23 BREYNAERT FRANS      DENDERLEEUW   404082823     2   38.6878 
  24 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  419943423     2   38.9660 
  25 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406157523     2   39.2275 
  26 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 402431823     2   39.7477 
  27 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGER OKEGEM        404009023     2   40.1483 
  28 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 402437223     2   41.2374 
  29 RONSIJN JO           APPELTERRE    404495623     2   41.7895 
  30 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 418743123     2   44.5505 
  31 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     404617023     2   45.1986 
  32 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW   404661923     2   46.9915 
  33 SCHOUKENS FRANKY     PAMEL         211046723     2   47.3726 
  34 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW   419893623     2   47.3851 
  35 VAN HOLDER-VAN LIMBE VLEKKEM       404724123     2   50.9764 
  36 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 402437523     2   51.6191 
  37 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 402444623     2   53.8959 
  38 SAELENS ANDRES       St-Lievens ho 405458723     1    0.2907 
  39 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406157623     1    0.5814 
  40 VANDENABEELE ELS     NEIGEM        402608023     1    0.8721 
  41 MACULA ALMIR         Moorsel       404808423     1    1.4535 
  42 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406153523     1    2.0349 
  43 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406150723     1    2.6163 
  44 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         206391123     1    2.9070 
  45 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW   404668323     1    3.1977 
  46 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 402440323     1    4.3605 
  47 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER         404794123     1    4.7847 
  48 DELGOF RUDY          BAARDEGEM     934006223     1    4.9419 
  49 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406159023     1    5.5233 
  50 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     404612423     1    5.7416 
-----------------------------------------------------------------



SUPERDUIF ZWARE FOND  21-08-24 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente      Ringnummer        Totalen
-----------------------------------------------------------------
   1 RAES FRANS           MOORSEL       410853821     2    2.5822 
   2 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 421875921     2    3.9554 
   3 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406154023     2    4.6150 
   4 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406160423     2    4.9238 
   5 BAUWENS HERVE        VLIERZELE     403381621     2    5.0729 
   6 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         201333722     2    5.5947 
   7 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT      406492122     2    6.0101 
   8 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 411525422     2    7.0599 
   9 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406158323     2    7.6069 
  10 SAELENS ANDRES       St-Lievens ho 405458723     1    0.2907 
  11 STAELENS ROWENA      Pamel         421953121     1    0.4739 
  12 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         206391723     1    0.4785 
  13 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER         406483522     1    0.5319 
  14 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406157623     1    0.5814 
  15 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  401694021     1    0.6173 
  16 VANDENABEELE ELS     NEIGEM        402608023     1    0.8721 
  17 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  411653922     1    0.9091 
  18 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  420249923     1    0.9569 
  19 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     406613422     1    1.0638 
  20 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406158423     1    1.1628 
  21 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT      402481321     1    1.2346 
  22 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW   406921922     1    1.3636 
  23 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  401691621     1    1.4218 
  24 MACULA ALMIR         Moorsel       404808423     1    1.4535 
  25 VAN DE VELDE ANDRE   DENDERLEEUW   401519821     1    1.5957 
  26 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         201331122     1    1.8182 
  27 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK 211003820     1    1.8519 
  28 DE CLERCQ GUY        MICHELBEKE    409310321     1    1.8957 
  29 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         206392823     1    1.9139 
  30 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     400113619     1    2.0202 
  31 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406153523     1    2.0349 
  32 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK 211003720     1    2.2556 
  33 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 418744623     1    2.3256 
  34 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     400113919     1    2.3697 
  35 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     404616723     1    2.3923 
  36 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     408426621     1    2.4691 
  37 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406150723     1    2.6163 
  38 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  411659122     1    2.6316 
  39 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK 211004020     1    2.6596 
  40 DE RIJCK HANS & VICT NINOVE        402011721     1    2.7273 
  41 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  401690221     1    2.8436 
  42 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK         206391123     1    2.9070 
  43 VAN HERZEELE DANIEL  ELENE         407107920     1    3.0303 
  44 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE 411523722     1    3.0864 
  45 COPPENS CHRIS        VOORDE        400757022     1    3.1818 
  46 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     406625122     1    3.1915 
  47 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW   404668323     1    3.1977 
  48 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM     406624922     1    3.3175 
  49 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE  406158823     1    3.3493 
  50 DE RIJCK HANS & VICT NINOVE        402005621     1    3.6364 
-----------------------------------------------------------------



MEMORIAL VAN SANDE CAMIEL  21-08-24 
-------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente              Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------
   1 V WAEYENBERGHE JEROE HEMELVEERDEGE    10  130.7041 
   2 DE VADDER MARC       HAALTERT          9  110.8429 
   3 DE SCHEPPER GEERT    GOOIK             8   90.7905 
   4 DE BOE MAARTEN       SCHENDELBEKE      7   51.1935 
   5 VAN DE WALLE M&F     MUNKZWALM         7  106.0609 
   6 CARPENTIER KRISTOF   ERWETEGEM         7  148.1853 
   7 DENEYS HERMAN        BORCHTLOMBEEK     6   78.3054 
   8 VAN DRIESSCHE JOHAN  DENDERLEEUW       6   90.4785 
   9 VANDENABEELE ELS     NEIGEM            6   95.7010 
  10 HEEREMAN ANDRE       ASPELARE          6   98.9788 
  11 STAELENS ROWENA      Pamel             6  153.6532 
  12 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN     OUTER             5   68.7976 
  13 BAEYENS BART         Appelterre        5   85.8660 
  14 RAES FRANS           MOORSEL           4   27.1966 
  15 VAN SANDE WIM        BAMBRUGGE         4   48.0327 
  16 VAN DE VELDE ANDRE   DENDERLEEUW       4   62.1855 
  17 RONSIJN JO           APPELTERRE        4   87.9314 
  18 VAN HOLDER-VAN LIMBE VLEKKEM           4   96.5506 
  19 DE NIL JEAN-MARIE    Erembodegem       3   35.4933 
  20 VAN HERZEELE DANIEL  ELENE             3   53.5007 
  21 DE RIJCK HANS & VICT NINOVE            3   55.4287 
  22 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGER OKEGEM            3   69.8134 
  23 SCHOUKENS FRANKY     PAMEL             3   71.0601 
  24 DELGOF RUDY          BAARDEGEM         2   12.7272 
  25 BAUWENS HERVE        VLIERZELE         2   23.3083 
  26 VAN HOLDER GUY       BRAKEL            2   27.9479 
  27 EVERAERT PETER       Liedekerke        2   30.8140 
  28 VAN DE WALLE PATRICK ST.MARIA-LIER     2   32.4676 
  29 COPPENS CHRIS        VOORDE            2   34.5648 
  30 VAN DER STOCK HERMAN WOUBRECHTEGEM     2   36.7902 
  31 VAN NIEUWENHOVE WILL ASPELARE          2   36.9668 
  32 MATTHIJS GUY         Brakel            2   62.7206 
  33 RADEV STEFAN & DENIS Zandbergen        1    3.7915 
  34 VERMEULEN PIETER     ZOTTEGEM          1    6.9149 
  35 DE TROYER STAN       S.M.LIERDE        1    9.9526 
  36 STEVENS KOEN & KELLY SERSKAMP          1   10.4265 
  37 VAN DAMME WILLY&JARN STEENHUIZE        1   11.2782 
  38 BREYNAERT FRANS      DENDERLEEUW       1   13.3971 
  39 V D MAELEN SONIA     ASPELARE          1   13.5338 
  40 DE MAEYER PATRICK    OPWIJK            1   14.1414 
  41 WAUTERS NADINE       Appelterre-Ei     1   14.2180 
  42 PLETINCKX-PENNE      Zandbergen        1   18.0095 
  43 KESTENS WILFRIED     MEERBEKE          1   18.8953 
  44 VAN GEET FRANS-REMI  DENDERBELLE       1   20.2128 
  45 DE CLERCQ GUY        MICHELBEKE        1   21.8009 
  46 ARYS LUC             LIEDEKERKE        1   22.2749 
  47 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN  BAVEGEM           1   23.2558 
  48 KENNOF CARLOS        BALEGEM           1   25.2525 
  49 DELVAEYE MICHEL      ERPE-MERE         1   25.5924 
  50 COPPENS MICHAEL      MOORSEL           1   27.2727 
-------------------------------------------------------




